TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM465445

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		03/12/2018	Texas Banking Association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Auvik Networks Inc.	
Street Address:	51 Breithaupt Street	
Internal Address:	Unit 100	
City:	Kitchener Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N2H5G5	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4929977	AUVIK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

4042520970 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-252-0900

Email: mandy@sladlaw.com Jeffrey B. Sladkus, Esq. **Correspondent Name:** 1827 Powers Ferry Road Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Building 6, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jeffrey B. Sladkus, Esq. Address Line 1: 1827 Powers Ferry Road Address Line 2: Building 6, Suite 200 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey B. Sladkus
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey B. Sladkus/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006290 FRAME: 0395

900442588

DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2018
Total Attachments: 4	
source=20180312190614#page1.tif	
source=20180312190614#page2.tif	
source=20180312190614#page3.tif	
source=20180312190614#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006290 FRAME: 0396

RELEASE

TO: Auvik Networks Inc. ("Auvik")

RE: Security on trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the

"Trademarks")

WHEREAS:

Auvik granted security interests in the Trademarks as security to the undersigned for certain borrowings by Auvik from the undersigned (collectively, the "Security").

For value received, the undersigned irrevocably releases the Security, including any and all security interests, charges, assignments and encumbrances whatsoever which it or any of its affiliates or associates may have in or against the Trademarks including, without limitation, all rights and benefits in respect of the Trademarks and all proceeds therefrom.

In addition, the undersigned represents and warrants that neither it nor any of its affiliates have assigned to any other person, firm, corporation or other entity any of the rights or interests which the undersigned is releasing in this Release.

The undersigned agrees to take all other steps and execute all other documents which Auvik may reasonably request (at the expense of Auvik) to give effect to the matters contemplated in this Release including, without limitation, such documents as may be required to record this Release and/or to discharge any registrations relating to the Security in the Canadian Intellectual Property Office and/or the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The provisions of this Release will be binding upon the undersigned and its successors and assigns and will enure to the benefit of Auvik and its respective successors and assigns.

[signature page follows]

EDC_LAW\ 1786671\1

Dated March 12th, 2018.

COMERICA BANK

Name: Title:

Per

Per		Ang Almed.
	Name: Title:	OMER ATHLES

EDC_LAW\ 1786671\1

Schedule "A"

Trademarks

Canadian Trademark:

Owner	Trademark	Application/Registration No.
Auvik Networks Inc.	AUVIK	TMA902792

US Trademark:

Description	Registration/Serial Number	Registration/Application Date
AUVIK (word mark)	86041674	August 19, 2013

EDC_LAW\ 1786671\1

RECORDED: 03/13/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006290 FRAME: 0399